

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

			DAN LARSEN	MADISON	FOREST VIEW	LIVING	DEPENDABLE	KLASCHEUR
			LANDSCAPING, INC.	COMMERCIAL	LANDSCAPE	LANDSCAPES,	LANDSCAPING	LANDSCAPING.
				LANDSCAPES,	CONSTRUCTION,	LLC.	&	
				INC.	INC.		LAWNCARE, LLC.	INC.
			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
			BID	DOLLARS	BID	BID	BID	BID
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity						

PROJECT:DOOR CREEK PARK LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name	Common Name								
Trees									
Amelanchier x grandiflora	Serviceberry	1.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$181.00	\$150.00	\$126.83
Juniperus virginiana 'Emerald Sentinel'	Emerald Sentinel Eastern Red Cedar	5.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$142.00	\$110.00	\$195.32
Juniperus virginiana 'Burkii'	Burk Eastern Red Cedar	3.00	\$76.00	\$228.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$195.32
Ostrya virginiana	American Hophornbeam	2.00	\$229.00	\$458.00	\$185.00	\$230.00	\$465.00	\$218.75	\$253.67
Prunus pensylvanica	Pin Cherry	7.00	\$139.00	\$973.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$142.00	\$140.00	\$317.08
Quercus bicolor	Swamp White Oak	2.00	\$209.00	\$418.00	\$155.00	\$230.00	\$375.00	\$166.25	\$317.08
Quercus macrocarpa	Bur Oak	1.00	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$185.00	\$245.00	\$400.00	\$218.75	\$317.08
SUBTOTAL				\$2,751.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,355.00	\$3,028.75	\$5,367.53

PROJECT: GARNER PARK BUILDING LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name	Common Name	Quantity							
Shrubs									
Hydrangea arborescens Invincibelle® Spirit	Invincibelle Spirit Smooth Hydrangea	7.00	\$29.00	\$203.00	\$36.00	\$38.00	\$58.00	\$45.00	\$40.58
Spirea japonica 'Neon Flash'	Neon Flash Spirea	5.00	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$34.00	\$24.09
Perennials and Grasses									
Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'	Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass	8.00	\$8.99	\$71.92	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$14.00	\$20.29
Hosta 'Francee'	Francee Hosta	5.00	\$8.99	\$44.95	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$15.00	\$25.36
Liriope spicata	Creeping Lilyturf	250.00	\$7.99	\$1,997.50	\$9.75	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$14.00	\$17.75
Sedum spectabile 'Neon'	Neon Stonecrop	8.00	\$7.99	\$63.92	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$14.00	\$17.75
Sporobolus heterolepsis 'Tara'	Tara Prairie Dropseed	13.00	8.99	\$116.87	\$9.75	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$14.00	\$17.75
Schizachyrium scoparium 'The Blues'	The Blues Little Bluestem	28.00	\$9.29	\$260.12	\$9.75	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$14.00	\$17.75
20701	Terrace Seeding	123.00	\$2.50	\$307.50	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$2.03
90001	Area C Mulch and Plant Removal	40.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
90002	Boulder Removal	14.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$65.00	\$21.42
SUBTOTAL				\$4,090.78	\$6,310.00	\$4,682.50	\$5,090.00	\$7,275.50	\$6,950.45

PROJECT: GIDDINGS PARK LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name		Quantity							
Canopy Trees									
Quercus rubra	Red Oak	2.00	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$155.00	\$190.00	\$388.00	\$190.00	\$317.08
Celtis occidnetalis	Hackberry	1.00	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$155.00	\$205.00	\$246.00	\$195.00	\$202.93
Understory Trees									
Carpinus caroliniana	American Hornbeam	3.00	\$169.00	\$507.00	\$185.00	\$195.00	\$323.00	\$218.75	\$253.67
SUBTOTAL				\$1,024.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,991.00	\$1,231.25	\$1,598.10

PROJECT: HERITAGE HEIGHTS LANDSCAPING

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

					MADISON	FOREST VIEW	DEPENDABLE		
					COMMERCIAL	LANDSCAPE	LIVING	LANDSCAPING	KLASCHEUR
					DAN LARSEN	LANDSCAPES,	CONSTRUCTION,	LANDSCAPES,	LANDSCAPING
					LANDSCAPING, INC.	INC.	INC.	LLC.	& LAWNCARE, LLC.
					INC.				INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
Plants									
Botanical Name		Quantity							
Canopy Trees									
Quercus bicolor	Swamp White Oak	1.00	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$155.00	\$210.00	\$323.00	\$210.00	\$253.67
Gymnocladus dioica	Kentucky Coffeetree	1.00	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$185.00	\$240.00	\$336.00	\$260.00	\$202.93
Understory Trees									
Carpinus caroliniana	American Hornbeam	1.00	\$169.00	\$169.00	\$185.00	\$195.00	\$323.00	\$312.50	\$228.30
SUBTOTAL					\$557.00	\$525.00	\$645.00	\$982.00	\$782.50
									\$684.90

PROJECT: MONONA PARK LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name		Quantity							
Shrubs									
Thuja occidentalis 'Techny'	Techny Arborvitae	4.00	\$69.00	\$276.00	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$78.00	\$70.00	\$79.90
Ornamental Trees									
Syringa reticulata 'Ivory Silk' Tree	Ivory Silk Japanese Tree Lilac	2.00	\$159.00	\$318.00	\$155.00	\$210.00	\$233.00	\$250.00	\$202.93
SUBTOTAL				\$594.00	\$690.00	\$720.00	\$778.00	\$780.00	\$725.46

PROJECT: SANDSTONE PARK LANDSCAPING

Plants										
Botanical Name		Quantity								
Evergreen Trees										
Pinus resinosa	Red Pine	3.00	\$129.00	\$387.00	\$260.00	\$225.00	\$168.00	\$175.00	\$223.22	
Canopy Trees										
Quercus bicolor	Swamp White Oak	1.00	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$155.00	\$230.00	\$375.00	\$190.00	\$317.08	
Quercus rubra	Red Oak	2.00	\$209.00	\$418.00	\$155.00	\$220.00	\$400.00	\$218.75	\$317.08	
Celtis occidentalis	Hackberry	2.00	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$155.00	\$205.00	\$246.00	\$166.25	\$202.93	
Gymnocladis dioica	Kentucky Coffeetree	1.00	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$225.00	\$285.00	\$414.00	\$288.00	\$253.67	
Ornamental Trees										
Carpinus caroliniana	American Hornbeam	5.00	\$199.00	\$995.00	\$185.00	\$210.00	\$349.00	\$218.00	\$253.67	
Malus x zumi 'Calocarpa'	Zumi Calocarpa Crabapple	4.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$225.00	\$160.00	\$130.00	\$122.50	\$304.40	
Malus 'Indian Magic'	Indian Magic Crabapple	3.00	\$159.00	\$477.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$304.40	
SUBTOTAL				\$3,675.00	\$4,085.00	\$4,210.00	\$5,240.00	\$3,773.00	\$5,679.58	

PROJECT: TENNEY PARK PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name	Common Name	Quantity							
Trees									
Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance', tree form	Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry, Tree Form	1.00	\$229.00	\$229.00	\$220.00	\$235.00	\$362.00	\$280.00	\$317.08
Quercus alba	White Oak	2.00	\$229.00	\$458.00	\$220.00	\$300.00	\$452.00	\$280.00	\$755.93
Quercus bicolor	Swamp White Oak	6.00	\$209.00	\$1,254.00	\$185.00	\$250.00	\$439.00	\$219.00	\$329.77
Grasses and Perennials									
Baptisia australis	Blue False Indigo	19.00	\$7.99	\$151.81	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$17.75

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

			DAN LARSEN LANDSCAPING, INC.		MADISON COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPES, INC.	FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LIVING LANDSCAPES, LLC.	DEPENDABLE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE, LLC.	KLASCHEUR LANDSCAPING. INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
Baptisia lactea	White False Indigo	25.00	\$7.99	\$199.75	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Carex comosa	Bottlebrush Sedge	150.00	\$4.99	\$748.50	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$6.46
Carex stipata	Awl Fruited Sedge	150.00	\$4.99	\$748.50	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$6.46
Carex vulpinoidea	Fox Sedge	150.00	\$4.99	\$748.50	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$6.46
Carex vulpinoidea	Fox Sedge	21.00	\$9.50	\$199.50	\$11.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$17.75
Echinacea purpurea	Purple Coneflower	45.00	\$8.29	\$373.05	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Liatris pycnostachya	Prairie Blazingstar	50.00	\$7.99	\$399.50	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Liatris spicata	Dense Blazingstar	28.00	\$6.99	\$195.72	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Monarda fistulosa	Beebalm	38.00	\$6.99	\$265.62	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Panicum virgatum	Switchgrass	150.00	\$4.99	\$748.50	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$6.46

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

					MADISON	FOREST VIEW	DEPENDABLE		
					COMMERCIAL	LANDSCAPE	LIVING	LANDSCAPING	KLASCHEUR
					DAN LARSEN	LANDSCAPES,	CONSTRUCTION,	LANDSCAPES,	LANDSCAPING
					LANDSCAPING, INC.	INC.	INC.	LLC.	& LAWNCARE, LLC.
					INC.				INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
Rudbeckia fulgida	Orange Coneflower	18.00	\$7.99	\$143.82	\$10.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Rudbeckia hirta	Black Eyed Susan	22.00	\$6.99	\$153.78	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Schizachyrium scoparium 'The Blues'	Pin Cherry	49.00	\$9.49	\$465.01	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$17.75
Sedum 'Autumn Joy'	American Hophornbeam	44.00	\$7.89	\$347.16	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$17.75
Sorghastrum nutans	Indiangrass	150.00	\$4.99	\$748.50	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$6.46
Materials									
Bid Item Number		Estimated Quantities							
90003	Boulder Installation	14.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$46.00	\$50.00	\$21.42
SUBTOTAL				\$9,418.22	\$9,480.25	\$10,976.00	\$14,525.00	\$19,209.00	\$15,324.69

PROJECT: THUT PARK LANDSCAPING

Plants									
Botanical Name		Quantity							
<i>Canopy Trees</i>									
Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Fantasy'	Autumn Fantasy Freeman Maple	1.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$185.00	\$280.00	\$400.00	\$190.00	\$487.04
Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'	Autumn Gold Ginkgo	3.00	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$300.00	\$462.00	\$672.00	\$428.00	\$913.21
<i>Ornamental Trees</i>									
Prunus maakii	Amur Chokecherry	4.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$207.00	\$185.00	\$355.13
Malus x zumi 'Calocarpa'	Calocarpa Zumi Crabapple	5.00	\$159.00	\$795.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$304.40
Malus 'Indian Magic'	Indian Magic Crabapple	3.00	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$304.40
SUBTOTAL				\$2,863.00	\$2,730.00	\$4,746.00	\$4,284.00	\$3,414.00	\$7,082.39

PROJECT: WARNER PARK PHASE III PARKING LOT (PHASE II LANDSCAPING)

Plants									
Botanical Name	Common Name	Quantity							
<i>Canopy Trees</i>									
Acer x freemanii 'Sienna'	Sienna Glen Freeman Maple	2.00	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$297.00	\$167.00	\$202.93
Celtis occidentalis	Hackberry	4.00	\$179.00	\$716.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$246.00	\$167.00	\$202.93
Gleditsia triacanthos 'Skycole'	Skycole Honeylocust	4.00	\$179.00	\$716.00	\$145.00	\$190.00	\$258.00	\$145.00	\$202.93
<i>Ornamental Trees</i>									

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

			DAN LARSEN LANDSCAPING, INC.		MADISON COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPES, INC.	FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LIVING LANDSCAPES, LLC.	DEPENDABLE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE, LLC.	KLASCHEUR LANDSCAPING. INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
Acer griseum	Paperbark Maple	10.00	\$229.00	\$2,290.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$258.00	\$225.00	\$494.65
Malus 'Jewelcole'	Red Jewel Crabapple	1.00	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$115.00	\$155.00	\$168.00	\$165.00	\$101.46
Malus 'Robinson'	Robinson Crabapple	10.00	\$159.00	\$1,590.00	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$168.00	\$140.00	\$126.83
Malus 'Sutzyam'	Sugar Tyme Crabapple	7.00	\$159.00	\$1,113.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$168.00	\$140.00	\$101.46
Pyrus calleryana 'Jaczam'	Jack Flowering Pear	10.00	\$199.00	\$1,990.00	\$155.00	\$215.00	\$258.00	\$275.00	\$375.43
Viburnum lentago (Tree Form)	Nannyberry Viburnum	1.00	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$160.00	\$155.00	\$388.00	\$100.00	\$375.43
Shrubs									
Spirea japonica 'Gumball'	Gumball Spirea	42.00	\$18.99	\$797.58	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$35.51
Spirea japonica 'Froebelii'	Froebell Spirea	10.00	\$18.99	\$189.90	\$28.00	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$31.00	\$22.83
Spirea japonica 'Magic Carpet'	Magic Carpet Spirea	337.00	\$18.99	\$6,399.63	\$22.00	\$23.00	\$32.00	\$29.00	\$32.97
Spirea japonica 'Mertyann'	Dakota Goldcharm Spirea	60.00	\$18.99	\$1,139.40	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$26.00	\$65.00	\$25.36
Perennials and Grasses									
Achillea 'Marmalade'	Marmalade Yarrow	45.00	\$6.99	\$314.55	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Allium 'Summer Beauty'	Summer Beauty Allium	205.00	\$6.99	\$1,432.95	\$9.75	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Calamintha nepeta 'Montrose White'	Montrose White Catmint	230.00	\$6.99	\$1,607.70	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm'	Goldsturm Black Eyed Susan	66.00	\$7.99	\$527.34	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Rudbeckia fulgida 'Little Suzy'	Little Suzy Black Eyed Susan	342.00	\$6.99	\$2,390.58	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Schizachyrium scoparium 'The Blues'	The Blues Little Bluestem	290.00	\$8.29	\$2,404.10	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$17.75
Sporobolus heterolepsis 'Tara'	Tara Prairie Dropseed	249.00	\$7.99	\$1,989.51	\$9.75	\$7.00	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$6.46
SUBTOTAL				\$28,274.24	\$31,255.25	\$34,253.00	\$43,559.00	\$45,917.00	\$50,055.76

PROJECT: WARNER PARK LADY LIBERTY PLAZA

Plants									
Botanical Name	Common Name								
Evergreen Trees									
Juniperus scopularum 'Wichita Blue'	Wichita Blue Upright Juniper	6.00	\$79.00	\$474.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$110.00	\$157.27
Shrubs									
Rosa 'Radrazz'	Knock Out Rose	18.00	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$32.00	\$32.34
Spirea albiflora	Japanese White Spirea	48.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$28.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$29.80
Perennials and Grasses									
Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'	Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass	13.00	\$7.99	\$103.87	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$20.29
Hosta x 'Hadspen Blue'	Hadpen Blue Hosta	10.00	\$8.99	\$89.90	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$14.00	\$25.36

PARK LANDSCAPING - 2012
ACCOUNT NO.:
CONTRACT NO. 6854
BID OPENING: MARCH 2, 2012

			DAN LARSEN LANDSCAPING, INC.	MADISON COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPES, INC.	FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LIVING LANDSCAPES, LLC.	DEPENDABLE LANDSCAPING & LAWNCARE, LLC.	KLASCHEUR LANDSCAPING. INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	Quantity	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
<i>Materials</i>								
Bid Item Number	Bid Item							
90001	Remove Existing Landscaping	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$235.00	\$280.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
20701	Terrace Seeding	14.00	\$7.15	\$100.10	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$15.00
SUBTOTAL				\$2,519.87	\$2,851.25	\$2,922.00	\$3,071.00	\$4,455.00
TOTAL COST				\$55,767.11	\$61,771.75	\$67,074.50	\$83,875.00	\$89,866.00

\$335.00
\$7.15

\$3,908.61